HN58C256 Series
256K (32 K x 8-bit) EE PROM
• DESCRIPTION
The Hitachi HN58C256 is a 256-Kilobit CMOS Electrically
Erasable Programmable Read Only Memory (EEPROM) organized
as 32,768 x 8-bits. The HN58C256 is capable of in-system electrical
Byte and Page reprogrammability.
The HN58C256 achieves fast address access, low power

5-1
HN58C256 Series
• ORDERING INFORMATION
Type No. Access Time Package
HN58C256P-20 200 ns 28-pin Plastic DIP
(DP-28)
HN58C256FP-20 200 ns 28-lead Plastic SOP
(FP-28D)
• PIN ARRANGEMENT
HN58C256P Series
HN58C256FP Series
• V C C A14 E 1 28 • V C C
A12 E 2 27 • W E
A7 E 3 26 • A 1 3
A6 E 4 25 • A8
A5 E 5
28-PIN
DIP
24 • A9
A4 E 6
28-PIN
DIP 23 • A 1 1
A3 E 7 28-LEAD
SOP
TOP VIEW
22 • O E
A2 E 8
28-LEAD
SOP
TOP VIEW 21 • A10
A1 E 9 20 • CE
AO E 10 19 • I/07
l/OO E 11 18 • I/06
1/01 E 12 17 • I/05
I/02 E 13 16 • I/04
V s s E 14 15 • I/Q3
(PinD32.HN58C256)
• PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Name Function
A - A "0 14 Address
l /O0- l /O7 Input/Output
OE Output Enable
CE Chip Enable
WE Write Enable
V voc Power Supply
v "ss Ground
• BLOCK DIAGRAM
(BD.HN58C256)
44Tb2D3 •DE5bc13 250 • HITACHI
5 - 2 Hitachi Amer ica , Ltd. • 2000 Sierra Point Pkwy. • Br isbane, CA 94005-1819 • (415) 589-8300
HN58C256 Series
• MODE SELECTION
Mode CE OE WE I/O
Read vlu vIL V.„ DOL̂
Standby VlH X X High-Z